
Time Date Cen Men Women Cen Date Time

21.52 04.10.16 2016 New Zealand Short Course Championships CO Daniel Hunter 50 Free Hayley Palmer AK 2009 Telstra Australian Short Course 12.08.09 24.39

47.30 29.10.16 FINA/Airweave World Cup - Hong Kong CO Daniel Hunter 100 Hayley Palmer AK 2009 Telstra Australian Short Course 09.08.09 53.57

1.43.68 10.11.17 FINA/Airweave World Cub - Beijing WK Matthew Stanley 200 Lauren Boyle AK FINA Swimming World Cup 2013 - Eindhoven 07.08.13 1.54.97

3.40.46 11.02.95 World Cup - Sheffield OT Danyon Loader 400 Lauren Boyle AK FINA Swimming World Cup 2013 - Eindhoven 08.08.13 3:55.16

7.42.29 8.08.14 2014 Bay of Plenty Short Course Championships BP Nathan Capp 800 Lauren Boyle AK FINA Swimming World Cup 2013 - Eindhoven 07.08.13 8.01.22

14.38.74 06.09.14 2014 New Zealand Short Course Championships BP Nathan Capp 1500 Lauren Boyle AK 2014 Wellington Short Course Championships 09.08.14 15.22.68

23.77 11.08.09 2009 Telstra Australian Short Course AK Daniel Bell 50 Back Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 2015 Australian State Teams Age SC Championships 26.09.15 27.04

51.37 04.07.09 Swimming Auckland Exhibition Meet AK Daniel Bell 100 Emily Thomas AK 2009 Telstra Australian Short Course 09.08.09 58.02

1.52.87 05.09.14 2014 New Zealand Short Course Championships AK Matthew Stanley 200 Melissa Ingram AK FINA/ARENA Swimming World Cup 2011 08.11.11 2.03.00

26.58 03.09.14 2014 New Zealand Short Course Championships AK Glenn Snyders 50 Breast Zoe Baker CB 9th FINA World Championships (25m) 09.04.08 30.27

57.67 02.09.14 2014 New Zealand Short Course Championships AK Glenn Snyders 100 Bronagh Ryan WN 2017 New Zealand Short Course Championships 03.10.17 1.07.35

2.06.45 13.12.08 NZ Summer SC Champs - Christchurch AK Glenn Snyders 200 Ciara Smith NL 2017 New Zealand Short Course Championships 05.10.17 2.25.82

22.60 11.08.09 2009 Telstra Australian Short Course AK Corney Swanepoel 50 Fly Danielle Koni AK NZ Open Short Course Champs 13.11.10 26.53

50.42 09.08.09 2009 Telstra Australian Short Course AK Corney Swanepoel 100 Sophia Batchelor CB State 2012 NZ Short Course Champs 03.10.12 58.24

1.51.05 13.04.08 9th FINA World Championships (25m) AK Moss Burmester 200 Charlotte Webby TR FINA / ARENA World Cup 2010 - Tokyo 21.10.10 2.09.97

53.49 12.08.09 2009 Telstra Australian Short Course AK Daniel Bell 100 IM Helena Gasson AK 2017 New Zealand Short Course Championships 05.10.17 1.00.45

1.55.30 04.10.17 2017 New Zealand Short Course Championships WK Bradlee Ashby 200 Helen Norfolk AK 9th FINA World Championships (25m) 12.04.08 2.10.17

4.06.66 25.01.03 FINA World Cup - Berlin AK Dean Kent 400 Helen Norfolk AK 9th FINA World Championships (25m) 09.04.08 4.34.05

Regional Relays

3.13.50 30.09.09 2009 NZ Spring Competition AK M Jack, W Benson 4 x 100 Free H Mclean, A Fitch AK NZ Summer SC Champs - Auckland 10.12.04 3.43.65

C O'Donnell, A McMillan TR Taite, H Norfolk

7.22.99 09.12.04 NZ Summer SC Champs - Auckland AK R Voss, C Gibson 4 x 200 Free C Francis, S Richter AK NZ Summer SC Champs - Christchurch 13.12.08 8.06.77

D Burger, D Kent P Marshall, M Ingram

3.27.15 13.04.08 9th FINA World Championships (25m) AK D Bell, G Snyders 4 x 100 Med E Coster, K Bone AK NZ Summer SC Champs - Auckland 14.12.07 4.07.18

C Swanepoel, C Gibson  G Toomey, H Palmer

NZ Relays

3.13.50 30.09.09 2009 NZ Spring Competition AK M Jack, W Benson 4 x 100 Free L Boyle, A  Fitch NZAT FINA World SC Champs - China 08.04.06 3.37.70

C O'Donnell, A McMillan H Norfolk, H McLean

7.12.29 06.04.06 FINA World SC Champs - China NZAT R Voss, C Gibson 4 x 200 Free L Boyle, A Fitch NZAT FINA World SC Champs - China 05.04.06 7.55.46

A McMillan, M Burmester H Norfolk, M Ingram 

3.27.15 13.04.08 9th FINA World Championships (25m) NZAT D Bell, G Snyders 4 x 100 Med H McLean, K Bentley NZAT FINA World SC Champs - China 07.04.06 4.02.75

C Swanepoel, C Gibson L Coster, A Fitch

New Zealand Records

Short Course Open Records
As at 11 September 2018



Time Date Centre Men FREESTYLE Women Centre Date Time

50 Free

22.31 01.10.08 AK Orinoco Faamausili-Banse 18 Hayley Palmer AK 12.04.08 25.05

22.43 14.06.08 AK Orinoco Faamausili-Banse 17 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 05.10.17 24.95

22.31 17.08.18 AK Michael Pickett 16 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 04.10.16 24.85

23.15 05.10.17 HB Michael Pickett 15 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 13.08.15 24.83

23.83 30.09.13/12.08.17 HPJoshua Taylor-Martin & Michael Pickett 14 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 04.09.14 25.08

24.21 09.08.11 CO Hayden Church 13 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 01.10.13 25.33

25.76 07.07.18 AK Daniel Zheng 12/U Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 31.08.12 25.97

100 Free

48.98 29.09.08 AK Daniel Bell 18 Hayley Palmer AK 14.12.07 54.36

48.97 03.10.12 CO Corey Main 17 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 07.10.17 54.96

49.70 26.09.15 NM Sam McKenzie 16 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 06.10.16 55.56

50.71 07.10.17 HB Michael Pickett 15 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 15.08.15 55.14

51.42 13.08.17 HB Michael Pickett 14 Sophia Batchelor CB 26.03.10 56.05

53.40 07.08.11 CO Hayden Church 13 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 30.09.13 56.36

57.42 10.12.16 BP Tarquin Magner 12/U Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 01.09.12 57.77

200 Free

1.46.47 30.09.12 CB Matthew Huchins 18 Tabitha Baumann AK 03.10.13 1.58.27

1.46.63 06.01.93 OT Danyon Loader 17 Tabitha Baumann AK 04.10.12 1.59.12

1.48.53 09.09.11 CB Matthew Hutchins 16 Georgia Marris AK 29.08.13 1.59.89

1.50.55 28.09.08 AK Mitchell Donaldson 15 Sophia Batchelor CB 28.09.10 1.58.25

1.54.24 29.09.12 HP Joshua Taylor-Martin 14 Sophia Batchelor CB 30.09.09 2.01.94

1.57.71 06.08.11 CO Hayden Church 13 Erika Fairweather OT 03.10.17 2.03.57

2.04.70 15.12.15 BP Daniel Shanahan 12/U Paige Schendelaar-Kemp CO 03.07.11 2.08.92

400 Free

3.42.70 Standard 18 Tabitha Baumann AK 02.10.13 4.07.51

3.46.11 05.10.17 TR Zac Reid 17 Tabitha Baumann AK 03.10.12 4.07.03

3.43.64 01.02.92 OT Danyon Loader 16 Samantha Lucie-Smith WN 06.07.09 4.11.24

3:54.19 05.07.10 CB Matthew Hutchins 15 Chloe Francis AK 12.12.08 4.11.11

3.59.92 08.08.11 WK Carter Edgecombe 14 Erika Fairweather OT 11.08.18 4.14.76

4.09.27 12.06.10 AK Michael Mincham 13 Erika Fairweather OT 04.10.17 4.22.52

4.23.58 25.09.07 CO Corey Main 12/U Roxanne Adams AK 22.08.09 4.31.97

800 Free

7.44.53 03.08.18 TR Zac Reid 18 Tabitha Baumann AK 30.09.13 8.26.20

7.54.53 11.08.17 TR Zac Reid 17 Tabitha Baumann AK 01.10.12 8.30.22

7.57.08 02.02.92 OT Danyon Loader 16 Anna Wilson OT 13.07.93 8.37.20

8.10.40 03.07.07 CO Cameron Burrows 15 Laura Baker MW 25.07.09 8.37.06

8.19.31 10.06.06 CO Cameron Burrows 14 Laura Baker MW 11.07.08 8.46.24

8.30.77 29.05.10 AK Michael Mincham 13 Erika Fairweather OT 06.10.17 8.58.05

9.01.50 21.03.09 AK Michael Mincham 12/U Hilary Todd WN 05.08.94 9.14.17

1500 Free

14.54.38 Standard 18 Samantha Lucie-Smith WN 04.09.10 16:31.23

15.07.95 13.12.07 TR Dylan Dunlop-Barrett 17 Tabitha Baumann AK 02.09.12 16.09.14

14.54.38 02.02.92 OT Danyon Loader 16 Rebecca Linton CO 25.09.02 16.53.19

15.34.56 10.09.11 AK Michael Mincham 15 Rebecca Linton CO 25.09.01 16.58.01

15.38.51 13.11.10 AK Michael Mincham 14 Nicole Goldsmid MW 25.09.03 17.05.16

16.27.41 04.10.12 OT Thomas Heaton 13 Erika Fairweather OT 06.08.17 17.15.28

16.54.92 21.03.09 AK Michael Mincham 12/U Nicole Goldsmid MW 25.11.01 17.54.89

BACKSTROKE

50 Back

24.63 11.12.08 AK Daniel Bell 18 Emily Thomas AK 11.08.09 27.37

24.64 11.04.08 AK Daniel Bell 17 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 07.10.17 27.73

25.22 06.10.16 AK Finn Kennard-Campbell 16 Kyla Alexander AK 07.10.17 27.71

25.67 15.08.15 AK Finn Kennard-Campbell 15 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 26.09.15 27.04

26.44 29.09.09 CO Corey Main 14 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 06.09.14 27.95

27.37 05.08.17 CB Taiko Torepe-Ormsby 13 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 02.10.13 27.93

29.43 18.02.17 BP Tarquin Magner 12/U Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 31.08.12 29.27

100 Back

53.04 13.12.08 AK Daniel Bell 18 Emily Thomas AK 09.08.09 58.02

51.84 13.04.08 AK Daniel Bell 17 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 04.10.17 59.66

53.53 11.09.11 CO Corey Main 16 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 03.10.16 59.54

54.93 12.08.15 AK Finn Kennard-Campbell 15 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 12.08.15 58.64

56.48 27.09.09 CO Corey Main 14 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 03.09.14 59.73

59.37 04.10.17 BP Tarquin Magner 13 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 29.09.13 59.92

1.03.07 19.07.15 AK Ra'eez Warley 12/U Bobbi Gichard HP 11.09.12 1.03.55

200 Back

1:56.54 04.09.10 WN Gareth Kean 18 Caroline Baddock AK 01.10.13 2.06.76

1.54.39 04.10.12 CO Corey Main 17 Sophia Batchelor CB 02.10.12 2.04.13

1.55.44 09.09.11 CO Corey Main 16 Sophia Batchelor CB 09.08.11 2.07.53

1.58.58 27.09.10 CO Corey Main 15 Sophia Batchelor CB 26.09.10 2.05.52

2.00.71 28.09.09 CO Corey Main 14 Bobbi Gichard HP 05.09.14 2.07.38

2.08.40 29.09.08 CO Corey Main 13 Bobbi Gichard HP 01.10.13 2.13.15

2.17.26 18.07.15 AK Ra'eez Warley 12/U Bobbi Gichard HP 11.09.12 2.19.57

New Zealand Records

Short Course Records by Event
As at 11 September 2018



As at 11 September 2018

BREASTSTROKE

50 Breast

27.68 03.10.12 CO Jeffrey Arona-Tuifana'e 18 Katie Kenneally OT 27.09.09 32.04

27.90 02.10.13 AK Erik Kahr 17 Natasha Lloyd CB 29.09.13 31.69

28.79 02.10.13 WN Ben Walsh 16 Kaylee Jackson CB 04.10.17 31.58

28.72 06.07.10 CO Jeffrey Arona-Tuifana'e 15 Kaylee Jackson CB 25.09.16 32.08

29.54 06.07.09 CO Jeffrey Arona-Tuifana'e 14 Natasha Lloyd CB 14.11.10 32.09

30.68 02.09.2017 WN Orlando Cristobal-Mandel 13 Natasha Lloyd CB 27.09.09 32.94

32.47 25.08.07 CO Jeffrey Arona-Tuifana'e 12/U Trelise Dance CO 12.09.17 34.02

100 Breast

1.00.49 30.09.12 CO Jeffrey Arona-Tuifana'e 18 Annabelle Carey CB 25.09.07 1.08.56

1.00.77 29.09.13 AK Erik Kahr 17 Natasha Lloyd CB 04.10.13 1.09.14

1.01.05 29.09.13 WN Ben Walsh 16 Ciara Smith NL 03.10.2017 1.08.06

1.01.86 07.08.11 AK Erik Kahr 15 Chloe Francis AK 11.12.08 1.08.76

1.04.92 06.07.09 CO Jeffrey Arona-Tuifana'e 14 Natasha Lloyd CB 09.07.10 1:09.97

1.06.44 27.09.09 AK Erik Kahr 13 Natasha Lloyd CB 29.09.09 1.11.52

1.11.59 10.06.12 HP Bruin Maunder 12/U Jordyn Mahanga WN 24.09.02 1.14.65

200 Breast

2.11.19 01.10.13 CB George Schroder 18 Katie Kenneally OT 28.09.09 2.27.19

2.13.23 41548.00 AK Jacob Garrod 17 Natasha Lloyd CB 30.09.13 2.26.99

2.11.39 01.10.13 WN Ben Walsh 16 Ciara Smith NL 05.10.17 2.25.82

2.14.60 08.08.11 AK Erik Kahr 15 Natasha Lloyd CB 11.09.11 2.27.37

2.20.67 14.08.15 TR Joshua Gilbert 14 Natasha Lloyd CB 12.11.10 2.31.09

2.22.10 29.09.09 AK Erik Kahr 13 Brearna Crawford AK 04.10.16 2.32.93

2.35.29 09.06.12 HP Bruin Maunder 12/U Jordyn Mahanga WN 25.09.02 2.41.28

BUTTERFLY

 

50 Fly

23.36 12.12.08 AK Daniel Bell 18 Danielle Koni AK 13.11.10 26.53

24.08 29.11.03 AK Corney Swanepoel 17 Sophia Batchelor CB 01.10.12 27.05

25.01 01.10.13 WN Ben Walsh 16 Sophia Batchelor CB 09.09.11 26.82

25.44 11.08.15 CB Satori Dobbie 15 Sophia Batchelor CB 27.09.10 27.09

26.02 14.07.17 HP Michael Pickett 14 Brearna Crawford AK 03.10.17 27.61

26.42 08.07.17 CB Taiko Torepe-Ormsby 13 Aimee Crosbie AK 22.09.17 28.43

28.29 08.07.18 AK Daniel Zheng 12/U Paige Schendelaar-Kemp CO 01.07.11 28.85

100 Fly

51.67 28.11.04 AK Corney Swanepoel 18 Caroline Baddock AK 02.10.13 59.12

52.78 07.02.93 OT Danyon Loader 17 Sophia Batchelor CB 03.10.12 58.24

53.96 22.01.92 OT Danyon Loader 16 Sophia Batchelor CB 11.09.11 58.63

56.01 14.08.15 CB Satori Dobbie 15 Sophia Batchelor CB 29.09.10 59.20

57.44 27.09.09 CO Corey Main 14 Brearna Crawford AK 06.10.17 1.00.88

59.68 05.09.14 MW Xavier Hill 13 Paige Schendelaar-Kemp CO 08.08.11 1.02.96

1.03.52 17.02.17 BP Louis Fitzjohn 12/U Paige Schendelaar-Kemp CO 03.07.11 1.03.12

200 Fly

1.54.21 Standard 18 Helen Norfolk CB 26.08.00 2.14.10

1.54.21 13.02.93 OT Danyon Loader 17 Yeonsu Lee AK 06.09.14 2.13.72

1.59.19 03.10.13 AK Wilrich Coetzee 16 Samantha Lee WN 28.09.08 2.12.58

2.03.08 03.07.07 CO Cameron Burrows 15 Yeonsu Lee AK 06.09.14 2.13.72

2.05.29 30.09.09 CO Corey Main 14 Elizabeth Brown ED 23.09.07 2.16.16

2.10.81 27.09.06 AK Mitchell Donaldson 13 Paige Schendelaar-Kemp CO 01.07.12 2.17.80

2.20.63 19.03.09 AK Jacob Garrod 12/U Paige Schendelaar-Kemp CO 02.07.11 2.22.36

INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

100IM

54.20 11.12.08 AK Daniel Bell 18 Caroline Baddock AK 01.10.13 1.01.39

54.61 12.04.08 AK Daniel Bell 17 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 05.10.17 1.02.04

56.31 02.10.13 AK Wilrich Coetzee 16 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 04.10.16 1.02.86

57.91 03.10.12 WN Ben Walsh 15 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 13.08.15 1.01.39

59.37 02.10.13 HP Joshua Taylor-Martin 14 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 01.08.14 1.03.31

1.01.46 27.08.06 AK Mitchell Donaldson 13 Brearna Crawford AK 04.10.16 1.05.32

1.06.07 18.02.17 BP Tarquin Magner 12/U Gabrielle Fa'aumausili AK 29.06.12 1.07.82

200IM

1.57.84 12.12.08 AK Daniel Bell 18 Natalie Wiegersma SL 13.12.08 2.11.93

1.58.70 01.10.13 WK Bradlee Ashby 17 Chloe Francis AK 30.09.10 2.13.33

2.00.66 01.10.13 AK Wilrich Coetzee 16 Helen Norfolk CB 26.08.98 2.14.60

2.03.99 03.10.16 TR Joshua Gilbert 15 Sophia Batchelor CB 30.09.10 2.14.77

2.08.37 25.09.07 AK Mitchell Donaldson 14 Brearna Crawford AK 04.10.17 2.16.15

2.14.69 26.08.06 AK Mitchell Donaldson 13 Mya Rasmussen MW 02.10.13 2.20.37

2.22.82 18.03.09 AK Michael Mincham 12/U Paige Schendelaar-Kemp CO 03.07.11 2.26.18

400IM

4.17.73 01.10.12 WN Nick Gillum 18 Standard 4.36.84

4.14.15 30.09.13 WK Bradlee Ashby 17 Anna Wilson OT 15.02.95 4.36.84

4.17.94 30.09.13 WK Wilrich Coetzee 16 Mya Rasmussen MW 14.08.16 4.39.95

4.19.83 19.09.96 AK Anthony van der Kraay 15 Chloe Francis AK 30.09.08 4.46.99

4.30.48 24.09.07 AK Mitchell Donaldson 14 Mya Rasmussen MW 05.09.14 4.49.05

4.35.84 25.09.06 AK Mitchell Donaldson 13 Erika Fairweather OT 06.10.17 4.55.18

4.59.76 19.03.09 AK Michael Mincham 12/U Hillary Todd WN 07.08.94 5.04.40



Time Date Centre Men 18 Years Women Centre Date Time

22.31 01.10.08 AK Orinoco Faamausili-Banse 50 Free Hayley Palmer AK 12.04.08 25.05

48.98 29.09.08 AK Daniel Bell 100 Hayley Palmer AK 14.12.07 54.36

1.46.47 30.09.12 CB Matthew Huchins 200 Tabitha Baumann AK 03.10.13 1.58.27

3.42.70 Standard 400 Tabitha Baumann AK 02.10.13 4.07.51

7.44.53 03.08.18 TR Zac Reid 800 Tabitha Baumann AK 30.09.13 8.26.20

14.54.38 Standard 1500 Samantha Lucie-Smith WN 04.09.10 16:31.23

24.63 11.12.08 AK Daniel Bell 50 Back Emily Thomas AK 11.08.09 27.37

53.04 13.12.08 AK Daniel Bell 100 Emily Thomas AK 09.08.09 58.02

1:56.54 04.09.10 WN Gareth Kean 200 Caroline Baddock AK 01.10.13 2.06.76

27.68 03.10.12 CO Jeffrey Arona-Tuifana'e 50 Breast Katie Kenneally AK 27.09.09 32.04

1.00.49 30.09.12 CO Jeffrey Arona-Tuifana'e 100 Annabelle Carey CB 25.09.07 1.08.56

2.11.19 01.10.13 CB George Schroder 200 Katie Kenneally OT 28.09.09 2.27.19

23.36 12.12.08 AK Daniel Bell 50 Fly Danielle Koni AK 13.11.10 26.53

51.67 28.11.04 AK Corney Swanepoel 100 Caroline Baddock AK 02.10.13 59.12

1.54.21 Standard 200 Helen Norfolk CB 26.08.00 2.14.10

54.20 11.12.08 AK Daniel Bell 100 IM Caroline Baddock AK 01.10.13 1.01.39

1.57.84 12.12.08 AK Daniel Bell 200 Natalie Wiegersma SL 13.12.08 2.11.93

4.17.73 01.10.12 WN Nick Gillum 400 Standard 4.36.84

17 Years

22.43 14.06.08 AK Orinoco Faamausili-Banse 50 Free Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 05.10.17 24.95

48.97 03.10.12 CO Corey Main 100 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 07.09.17 54.96

1.46.63 06.01.93 OT Danyon Loader 200 Tabitha Baumann AK 04.10.12 1.59.12

3.46.11 05.10.17 TR Zac Reid 400 Tabitha Baumann AK 03.10.12 4.07.03

7.54.53 11.08.17 TR Zac Reid 800 Tabitha Baumann AK 01.10.12 8.30.22

15.07.95 13.12.07 TR Dylan Dunlop-Barrett 1500 Tabitha Baumann AK 02.09.12 16.09.14

24.64 11.04.08 AK Daniel Bell 50 Back Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 07.10.17 27.73

51.84 13.04.08 AK Daniel Bell 100 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 04.10.17 59.66

1.54.39 04.10.12 CO Corey Main 200 Sophia Batchelor CB 02.10.12 2.04.13

27.90 02.10.13 AK Erik Kahr 50 Breast Natasha Lloyd CB 29.09.13 31.69

1.00.77 29.09.13 AK Erik Kahr 100 Natasha Lloyd CB 04.10.13 1.09.14

2.13.23 41548.00 AK Jacob Garrod 200 Natasha Lloyd CB 30.09.13 2.26.99

24.08 29.11.03 AK Corney Swanepoel 50 Fly Sophia Batchelor CB 01.10.12 27.05

52.78 07.02.93 OT Danyon Loader 100 Sophia Batchelor CB 03.10.12 58.24

1.54.21 13.02.93 OT Danyon Loader 200 Samantha Lee WN 27.09.09 2.11.49

54.61 12.04.08 AK Daniel Bell 100 IM Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 05.10.17 1.02.04

1.58.70 01.10.13 WK Bradlee Ashby 200 Chloe Francis AK 30.09.10 2.13.33

4.14.15 30.09.13 WK Bradlee Ashby 400 Anna Wilson OT 15.02.95 4.36.84

16 Years

22.31 17.08.18 AK Michael Pickett 50 Free Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 04.10.16 24.85

49.70 26.09.15 NM Sam McKenzie 100 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 06.10.16 55.56

1.48.53 09.09.11 CB Matthew Hutchins 200 Georgia Marris AK 29.08.13 1.59.89

3.43.64 01.02.92 OT Danyon Loader 400 Samantha Lucie-Smith WN 06.07.09 4.11.24

7.57.08 02.02.92 OT Danyon Loader 800 Anna Wilson OT 13.07.93 8.37.20

14.54.38 02.02.92 OT Danyon Loader 1500 Rebecca Linton CO 25.09.02 16.53.19

25.22 06.10.16 AK Finn Kennard-Campbell 50 Back Kyla Alexander AK 07.10.17 27.71

53.53 11.09.11 CO Corey Main 100 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 03.10.16 59.54

1.55.44 09.09.11 CO Corey Main 200 Sophia Batchelor CB 09.08.11 2.07.53

28.79 02.10.13 WN Ben Walsh 50 Breast Kaylee Jackson CB 04.10.17 31.58

1.01.05 29.09.13 WN Ben Walsh 100 Ciara Smith NL 03.10.17 1.08.06

2.11.39 01.10.13 WN Ben Walsh 200 Ciara Smith NL 05.10.17 2.25.82

25.01 01.10.13 WN Ben Walsh 50 Fly Sophia Batchelor CB 09.09.11 26.82

53.96 22.01.92 OT Danyon Loader 100 Sophia Batchelor CB 11.09.11 58.63

1.59.19 03.10.13 AK Wilrich Coetzee 200 Samantha Lee WN 28.09.08 2.12.58

56.31 02.10.13 AK Wilrich Coetzee 100 IM Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 04.10.16 1.02.86

2.00.66 01.10.13 AK Wilrich Coetzee 200 Helen Norfolk CB 26.08.98 2.14.60

4.17.94 30.09.13 WK Wilrich Coetzee 400 Mya Rasmussen MW 14.08.16 4.39.95

15 Years

23.15 05.10.17 HB Michael Pickett 50 Free Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 13.08.15 24.83

50.71 07.10.17 HB Michael Pickett 100 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 15.08.15 55.14

1.50.55 28.09.08 AK Mitchell Donaldson 200 Sophia Batchelor CB 28.09.10 1.58.25

3:54.19 05.07.10 CB Matthew Hutchins 400 Chloe Francis AK 12.12.08 4.11.11

8.10.40 03.07.07 CO Cameron Burrows 800 Laura Baker MW 25.07.09 8.37.06

15.34.56 10.09.11 AK Michael Mincham 1500 Rebecca Linton CO 25.09.01 16.58.01

25.67 15.08.15 AK Finn Kennard-Campbell 50 Back Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 26.09.15 27.04

54.93 12.08.15 AK Finn Kennard-Campbell 100 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 12.08.15 58.64

1.58.58 27.09.10 CO Corey Main 200 Sophia Batchelor CB 26.09.10 2.05.52

28.72 06.07.10 CO Jeffrey Arona-Tuifana'e 50 Breast Kaylee Jackson CB 25.09.16 32.08

1.01.86 07.08.11 AK Erik Kahr 100 Chloe Francis AK 11.12.08 1.08.76

2.14.60 08.08.11 AK Erik Kahr 200 Natasha Lloyd CB 11.09.11 2.27.37

25.44 11.08.15 CB Satori Dobbie 50 Fly Sophia Batchelor CB 27.09.10 27.09

56.01 14.08.15 CB Satori Dobbie 100 Sophia Batchelor CB 29.09.10 59.20

2.03.08 03.07.07 CO Cameron Burrows 200 Yeonsu Lee AK 06.09.14 2.13.72

57.91 03.10.12 WN Ben Walsh 100 IM Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 13.08.15 1.01.39

2.03.99 03.10.16 TR Joshua Gilbert 200 Sophia Batchelor CB 30.09.10 2.14.77

4.19.83 19.09.96 AK Anthony van der Kraay 400 Chloe Francis AK 30.09.08 4.46.99

New Zealand Records

Short Course Records by Age
As at 11 September 2018



Short Course Records by Age
As at 11 September 2018

14 Years

23.83 30.09.13/12.08.2017 HP Joshua Taylor-Martin & Michael Pickett 50 Free Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 04.09.14 25.08

51.42 13.08.17 HP Michael Pickett 100 Sophia Batchelor CB 26.03.10 56.05

1.54.24 29.09.12 HP Joshua Taylor-Martin 200 Sophia Batchelor CB 30.09.09 2.01.94

3.59.92 08.08.11 WK Carter Edgecombe 400 Erika Fairweather OT 11.08.18 4.14.76

8.19.31 10.06.06 CO Cameron Burrows 800 Laura Baker MW 11.07.08 8.46.24

15.38.51 13.11.10 AK Michael Mincham 1500 Nicole Goldsmid MW 25.09.03 17.05.16

26.44 29.09.09 CO Corey Main 50 Back Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 06.09.14 27.95

56.48 27.09.09 CO Corey Main 100 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 03.09.14 59.73

2.00.71 28.09.09 CO Corey Main 200 Bobbi Gichard HP 05.09.14 2.07.38

29.54 06.07.09 CO Jeffrey Arona-Tuifana'e 50 Breast Natasha Lloyd CB 14.11.10 32.09

1.04.92 06.07.09 CO Jeffrey Arona-Tuifana'e 100 Natasha Lloyd CB 09.07.10 1:09.97

2.20.67 14.08.15 TR Joshua Gilbert 200 Natasha Lloyd CB 12.11.10 2.31.09

26.02 14.07.17 HP Michael Pickett 50 Fly Brearna Crawford AK 03.10.17 27.61

57.44 27.09.09 CO Corey Main 100 Brearna Crawford AK 06.10.17 1.00.88

2.05.29 30.09.09 CO Corey Main 200 Elizabeth Brown ED 23.09.07 2.16.16

59.37 02.10.13 HP Joshua Taylor-Martin 100 IM Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 1.08.14 1.03.31

2.08.37 25.09.07 AK Mitchell Donaldson 200 Brearna Crawford AK 04.10.17 2.16.15

4.30.48 24.09.07 AK Mitchell Donaldson 400 Mya Rasmussen MW 05.09.14 4.49.05

13 Years

24.21 09.08.11 CO Hayden Church 50 Free Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 01.10.13 25.33

53.40 07.08.11 CO Hayden Church 100 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 30.09.13 56.36

1.57.71 06.08.11 CO Hayden Church 200 Erika Fairweather OT 03.10.17 2.03.57

4.09.27 12.06.10 Ak Michael Mincham 400 Erika Fairweather OT 04.10.17 4.22.52

8.30.77 29.05.10 AK Michael Mincham 800 Erika Fairweather OT 06.10.17 8.58.05

16.27.41 04.10.12 OT Thomas Heaton 1500 Erika Fairweather OT 06.08.17 17.15.28

27.37 05.08.17 CB Taiko Torepe-Ormsby 50 Back Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 02.10.13 27.93

59.37 04.10.17 BP Tarquin Magner 100 Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 29.09.13 59.92

2.08.40 29.09.08 CO Corey Main 200 Bobbi Gichard HP 01.10.13 2.13.15

30.68 02.09.2017 WN Orlando Cristobal-Mandel 50 Breast Natasha Lloyd CB 27.09.09 32.94

1.06.44 27.09.09 AK Erik Kahr 100 Natasha Lloyd CB 29.09.09 1.11.52

2.22.10 29.09.09 AK Erik Kahr 200 Brearna Crawford AK 04.10.16 2.32.93

26.42 08.07.17 CB Taiko Torepe-Ormsby 50 Fly Aimee Crosbie AK 22.09.17 28.43

59.68 05.09.14 MW Xavier Hill 100 Paige Schendelaar-Kemp CO 08.08.11 1.02.96

2.10.81 27.09.06 AK Mitchell Donaldson 200 Paige Schendelaar-Kemp CO 01.07.12 2.17.80

1.01.46 27.08.06 AK Mitchell Donaldson 100 IM Brearna Crawford AK 04.10.16 1.05.32

2.14.69 26.08.06 AK Mitchell Donaldson 200 Mya Rasmussen MW 02.10.13 2.20.37

4.35.84 25.09.06 AK Mitchell Donaldson 400 Erika Fairweather OT 06.10.17 4.55.18

12/U Years

25.76 07.07.18 AK Daniel Zheng 50 Free Gabrielle Fa'aumausili AK 31.08.12 25.97

57.42 10.12.16 BP Tarquin Magner 100 Gabrielle Fa'aumausili AK 01.09.12 57.77

2.04.70 15.12.15 BP Daniel Shanahan 200 Paige Schendelaar-Kemp CO 03.07.11 2.08.92

4.23.58 25.09.07 CO Corey Main 400 Roxanne Adams AK 22.08.09 4.31.97

9.01.50 21.03.09 AK Michael Mincham 800 Hilary Todd WN 05.08.94 9.14.17

16.54.92 21.03.09 AK Michael Mincham 1500 Nicole Goldsmid MW 25.11.01 17.54.89

29.43 18.02.17 BP Tarquin Magner 50 Back Gabrielle Fa'amausili AK 31.08.12 29.27

1.03.07 19.07.15 AK Ra'eez Warley 100 Bobbi Gichard HP 11.09.12 1.03.55

2.17.26 18.07.15 AK Ra'eez Warley 200 Bobbi Gichard HP 11.09.12 2.19.57

32.47 25.08.07 CO Jeffrey Arona-Tuifana'e 50 Breast Trelise Dance CO 12.09.17 34.02

1.11.59 10.06.12 HP Bruin Maunder 100 Jordyn Mahanga WN 24.09.02 1.14.65

2.35.29 09.06.12 HP Bruin Maunder 200 Jordyn Mahanga WN 25.09.02 2.41.28

28.29 08.07.18 AK Daniel Zheng 50 Fly Paige Schendelaar-Kemp CO 01.07.11 28.85

1.03.52 17.02.17 BP Louis Fitzjohn 100 Paige Schendelaar-Kemp CO 03.07.11 1.03.12

2.20.63 19.03.09 AK Jacob Garrod 200 Paige Schendelaar-Kemp CO 02.07.11 2.22.36

1.06.07 18.02.17 BP Tarquin Magner 100 IM Gabrielle Fa'aumausili AK 29.06.12 1.07.82

2.22.82 18.03.09 AK Michael Mincham 200 Paige Schendelaar-Kemp CO 03.07.11 2.26.18

4.59.76 19.03.09 AK Michael Mincham 400 Hillary Todd WN 07.08.94 5.04.40


